Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flaronis S.A.		08/29/2007	Societe Anonyme: BELGIUM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barry Callebaut AG	
Street Address:	Westpark Pfingstweidstrasse 60	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2882088	OR NOIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart Address Line 1: White & Case LLP

Address Line 2: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6114996-0006

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003678 FRAME: 0457**

900094246

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/
Date:	12/14/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003678 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Flaronis S.A., a Belgium Societe Anonyme with its address at Route d'Herbesthal 323, 4701 Eupen-Kettenis, Belgium ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the following mark which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration Number
OR NOIR	2,882,088

WHEREAS, Barry Callebaut AG, a Switzerland Corporation with its address at West-Park Pfingstweidstrasse 60, Zurich, Switzerland 8005 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

Flaronis S.A.

Name:

Title:

Date:

Authorized Signatory

10, Sypt. 07

NEWYORK 6227897 (ZIC)

RECORDED: 12/14/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003678 FRAME: 0459